
St. Mark’s Evangelical Lutheran School
Watertown, WI 53094
2023-2024 School Calendar (Approved)

School Start Time is 7:45am - Close at 3:10pm
Thursday August 17 Parent Meeting 10:00am or 6:00pm
Monday August 21 Parent Meeting 10:00am or 6:00pm
Wednesday August 30 Open House 5:00-6:30 (Opening Service at 7:00pm)

Monday September 4 Labor Day – No School
Tuesday September 5 First Day of Classes for Grades PreK-8 – (classes start at 7:45AM)

Wednesday October 25 END OF 1ST QUARTER
Thurs/Fri October 26 & 27 No School (WI State Teachers’ Conference in Milwaukee)

Wednesday November 8 Parent/Teacher Conferences (2:30PM – 8:00PM)
Thursday November 9 Parent/Teacher Conferences (3:30PM – 8:00PM)
Friday November 10 No School
Mon.-Fri November 20-24 No School – (Thanksgiving Break) LPS Off

Sunday December 24 Christmas Eve Services -
Monday December 25 Christmas Day Services 9:00 and 10:45 A.M.

Dec. 23-Jan. 5 No School (Christmas Break)
*****************************************************************************************
Monday January 8 SCHOOL RESUMES
Friday January 19 End of 2nd Quarter

Thurs. –Fri. February 15-16 No School - WWDistrict Curriculum Conference
Thursday February 22 Parent-Teacher Conferences by Request
Mon.-Fri. March 18-22 No School - Spring Break / LPS Off / LLHS Off

Thursday March 28 _ END OF 3RD QUARTER
Friday March 29 Good Friday – (No School)
Sunday March 31 EASTER SUNDAY
Monday April 1 No School
Tuesday April 2 School Resumes

Friday April 26 No School
Monday May 27 No School – Memorial Day
Friday May 31 Close of school at 11:30am (Graduation at 7:00pm) 4th Quarter ends

Sunday June 2 Church Picnic – Riverside Park 10:45 am Service

* Every Wednesday will be early release for all schools in the Watertown District - Early release at 2:00pm. St. Mark’s will
follow the early release except for Advent and Lent - dismissal at 3:10pm.
2012 Act 257 WI Statute Hours of Instruction Required (Number of School Days Not Required)
Hours of Instruction are Required for all Public Schools: K4-K 437 hrs. required; Grades 1-6 1050 hrs. required; Grades 7-8
1137 hrs. required

St. Mark’s meets or exceeds the hours for grades K4-6th Grade
St. Mark’s meets or exceeds the hours of Instruction for 7th-8th

2023-2024 School Year


